COAXIAL DEVICES
VHF / UHF coaxial circulators & isolators
Standard cases versus frequency
3-Port-VHF/UHF coaxial circulator/isolator
3-Port power devices
Designed for the wide-band application in
the 170 to 1215 MHz frequency range, TEMEX
power circulators φ series provide low insertion

NEW !
How to order?
Please specify:
❏ Model number,
❏ Center frequency and desired bandwidth,
or frequency range,
❏ Direction of circulation (clockwise or counter clockwise).
Low cost coaxial circulators & isolators
3-Port circulators & isolators
4-Port circulators & isolators
Frequency Average Specification in temp. range Temperature Outline Connector
Circulator Isolator range power Isolation Inser. loss VSWR range drawing female
(MHz) max. W min. dB max. dB max °C
BC3062 BC1062 920 - 960 50 20 0.4 1.25 -10 to +55 T15 N
BC3060 BC1060 920 - 960 50 20 0.4 1.25 -10 to + 55 T12 SMA
BC3080 BC1080 920 - 960 60 23 0.3 1.25 -10 to + 55 T59 N
BD3067 BD1067 1805 - 1880* 50 20 0.3 1.20 -10 to + 55 T12 SMA
BD1062 BD3062 1805 - 1880* 50 20 0.3 1.20 -10 to + 55 T15 N
BE1070 BE3070 2100 - 2180 50 23 0.3 1.20 -10 to + 55 T12 SMA
* Available in 1930 - 1990 MHz band
SMA female
SMA female
SMA female
T15 T59
COAXIAL DEVICES
VHF / UHF coaxial circulators & isolators
Frequency range
Avg. Peak Specifications at 25° C Spec. in temperature range Temperature
Outline Connector Type
(MHz)
power power Isolation Inse. loss VSWR Isolation Inse. loss VSWR range
drawing (female)max. W max. kW min. dB max. dB max. min. dB max. dB max. °C
Frequency range
Avg. Peak Specifications at 25° C Spec. in temperature range Temperature
Outline Connector Circulator Isolator
(MHz)
power power Isolation Inse. loss VSWR Isolation Inse. loss VSWR range
drawing (female)max. W max. kW min. dB max. dB max. min. dB max. dB max. °C
BA3038 27 60 15 1.0 1.40 15 1.0 1.40 -40 to +70 T0 N(3)
BA3011 BA1011 62-72 20 18 0.8 1.30 17 1 1.35 -10 to +55 T0 SMA
BA3021 68-88 100 18 0.8 1.30 17 1 1.35 -10 to +55 T0 N(3)
BA3015 BA1015 72-88 50 18 0.8 1.30 17 1 1.35 -10 to +55 T0 SMA
BA3010 BA1010 88-108 100 18 0.8 1.30 17 1 1.35 -10 to +55 T0 N(3)
BA3012 BA1012 105-145 50 18 0.8 1.30 16 1 1.40 -10 to +55 T0 SMA
BA3040 138-155 250 23 0.35 1.20 22 0.4 1.25 0 to +70 T0 N(3)
BA3013 155-174 250 23 0.35 1.20 22 0.4 1.25 0 to +70 T0 N(3)
BA3016 BA1016 165-200 100 18 0.8 1.30 17 1 1.35 -10 to +55 T0 N(3)
BA3029 174-225 100 18 0.8 1.30 17 1 1.35 -10 to +55 T0 N(3)
BA3017 BA1017 200-235 100 18 0.8 1.30 17 1 1.35 -10 to +55 T0 N(3)
BA3017 216-230 250 1.00 32 0.3 1.12 30 0.5 1.15 +20 to +70 T0 N(3)
BA3039 216-230 325 1.20 26 0.2 1.18 20 0.4 1.25 +20 to +70 T0 N(3)
BB3028 BB1028 200-400(5) 250 25 0.3 1.20 20 0.4 1.25 -20 to +70 T57 N
BB3001(2) BB1001(2) 225-400 60 0.25 20 0.8 1.25 16 0.8 1.40 -40 to +70 λ1 SMA
BB3006(2) BB1006(2) 225-400 100 0.25 20 0.8 1.25 17 0.8 1.40 -40 to +70 λ1 N
BB3007(1,2) 225-400 200 1.00 17 0.7 1.35 14 0.8 1.50 -40 to +60 λ2 N
BB3011(2) 225-400 300 1.00 14 1 1.50 14 1 1.50 -40 to +80 T56 N(3)
BB3019 BB1019 350-400 200(4) 20 0.3 1.25 18 0.6 1.30 -10 to +55 T2 N(3)
BB3080 BB1080 378-512 200(4) 20 0.3 1.25 18 0.6 1.30 -10 to +55 T2 N(3)
BB3025 BB1025 405-450 200(4) 20 0.3 1.25 18 0.6 1.30 -10 to +55 T2 N(3)
BB3038 BB1038 405-470 16 0.75 1.37 16 0.75 1.37 T50 SMA